SECTION | - FY 2022 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FSC CODE AND CUSTOMER
10/01/2021 thru 09/30/2022

FSC FSC Description Customer/Agency Sales
4240 Safety and Rescue Equipment General Services Administration 165,855
Other Agencies and Customers 8,751
Bureau of Prisons 314
Department of Defense 210
Department of Agriculture 48
National Archives and Records Administration 45
$175,223
4460 Air Purification Equipment Department of Veterans Affairs 2,046,265
Other Agencies and Customers 1,207,366
Department of Defense 890,985
8ureau of Prisons 363,243
Legislative Branch 175,060
Department of Agriculture 98,420
Department of Commerce 63,031
Smithsonian Institution 41,372
Department of fustice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) 21,913
Department of Homeland Security 18,693
Department of Health & Human Services 18,222
Department of the Treasury 10,226
Department of Transportation 8,146
Department of the Interior 4326
Environmental Protection Agency 2,682
Department of Labor 1,535
Social Security Administration 1,056
Department of Energy 631
$4,973,171
5340 Hardware, Commercial General Services Administration 5,399
$5,399
5895 Miscellaneous Communication Equipment Department of Defense 109,632
$109,632
5935 Connectors, Electrical Department of Defense 3,450
$3,450
5965 Headsets, Handsets, Microphones and Speakers Other Agencies and Customers 557,686
$557,686
5975 Electrical Hardware and Supplies Department of Defense 589,440
Other Agencies and Customers 403,025
$992,465
§995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies; Communication Equipment Other Agencies and Customers 404,592
Department of Defense 45,556
$450,148
5999 Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic Components Department of Defense 5,816,881
Other Agencies and Customers 5,446
$5,822,328
6150 Miscellaneous Electric Power and Distribution Equipment Department of Defense 2,662,771
General Services Administration 183,634
Other Agencies and Customers 16,115

$2,862,520



6230 Electric Portable and Hand Lighting Equipment

6540 Ophthalmic Instruments, Equipment, and Supplies

6660 Meteorological Instruments and Apparatus

7105 Household Furniture

7110 Office Furniture

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of the Interior
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Department of the Treasury

U.S, Postal Service

Department of Agriculture
Department of Labor
Environmental Protection Agency
Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Commerce
Department of Defense

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Social Security Administration

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Labor

Securities and Exchange Commission
Executive Office of the President

Department of Commerce

Department of Transportation

Department of Energy

Department of the Treasury

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Personnel Management

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
.5, Courts

international Broadcasting Bureau
Environmental Protection Agency
Department of State

General Services Administration

National Archives and Records Administration
Department of Education

Corporation for National and Community Service

30,786
$30,786

1,353,393
123,380
61,417
11,756
9,676
1,778
1,207
865

813
360

327

107

81

$1,565,160

160,560
31,566
$192,126

256,595
20,628
8,741
1,204
440

$337,608

46,691,775
9,079,145
7,464,885
1,703,192
1,118,791
1,103,359

674,557
413,341
406,221
145,554
128,890
106,853
82,942
76,768
69,888
42,649
21,469
14,270
13,983
7,063
5,811
3,365
2,994
2,778
2,220
1,964
967

511

$69,386,204



7125 Cabinets, Lockers, Bins, and Shelving

7195 Miscellaneous Furniture and Fixtures

7210 Household Furnishings

7230 Draperies, Awnings, and Shades

7240 Household and Commercial Utility Containers

7340 Cutlery and Flatware

7350 Tableware

7510 Office Supplies

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Intenor

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Agriculture

Department of Transportation
Department of Veterans Affairs

Social Security Administration
Department of Labor

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Securities and Exchange Commission
Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Other Agencies and Customers
Executive Office of the President
Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Commerce

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Labor

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

General Services Administration

Department of Health & Human Services

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Homeland Security

Department of the Treasury

Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Veterans Affairs

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers
Bureau of Prisons
Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Veterans Affairs

Bureau of Prisons
Other Agencies and Customers

Other Agencies and Customers
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

7,942,244
3,313,926
173,580
56,929
35,658
26,942
8,087
6,286
3,641
2,926
2,006

276

$11,572,500

234,683
13,882
8,473
7,521
5,104
1,060
755
655
516
135
135

$278,918

4,375,186
2,171,250
1,541,287
166,258
125,402
76,403
3,830

699

339

328

$8,460,983

94,390
$94,390

13,411
185

185
$13,781

34,335
1,575
$35,910

63,552
6,935
$70,487

3,530,342
1,439,995
103,873
$5,074,209



7530 Stationery and Record Forms

7540 Standard Forms

7690 Miscellaneous Printed Matter

8105 Bags and Sacks

8305 Textile Fabrics

8340 Tents and Tarpaulins

8405 Outerwear, Men's

8410 Quterwear, Women's

U.S. Courts

Department of Agriculture

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

Department of Defense

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Department of Homeland Security

General Services Administration

Bureau of Prisons

U.S. Courts

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board

.S, Postal Service

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Defense

Department of the Interior

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Agriculture

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of the Interior

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Other Agencies and Customers

U.S. Courts

Department of Homeland Security

Securities and Exchange Commission

Social Security Administration

Department of Defense
General Services Administration
Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Agriculture

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Defense

General Services Administration
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

261,162
225,295
195,066

43,348
2,482
1,642

353
135
$729,483

980,950
103,676
34,720
21,228
11,448
2,055
1,318
555
205

48

$1,156,203

149,711
98,311
58,760
43,600
27,333
11,597

7,414
2,470
128
64

$399,388

7,081,733
158,773
131,137

74,241
59

$7,445,943

61,476
2,673
$64,149

65,954
8,564
670

345
$75,533

11,730,432

1,373,683

$13,104,115

1,124,940
76,976
$1,201,916



8415 Clothing, Special Purpose

8420 Underwear and Nightwear, Men's

8440 Hosiery, Handwear, and Clothing Accessories, Men's

8455 Badges and Insignia

8465 Individual Equipment

8470 Armor, Personal

8910 Dairy Foods and Eggs

8915 Fruits and Vegetables

8960 Beverages Nonalcoholic

Department of Defense

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

General Services Administration

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Agriculture

Department of the Interior

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Agriculture

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Department of Homeland Security
Department of the Interior
Department of Agriculture
Department of Commerce
Department of Defense

Social Security Administration
Other Agencies and Customers
Department of State

U.s. Courts

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons
U.S. Postal Service

Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons

Other Agencies and Customers

Bureau of Prisons

81,859,243
2,498,966
1,901,865

78,772
4,156
1,676

167
77

$86,344,920

4,049,971
176,637

$4,226,608

238,812
1,450
298
$240,600

38,424
20,700
17,349

7,800
6,842
3,968
1,399
850
793

28

25
498,178

2,628,683
5,357
20

$2,634,059

708,133
$708,133

5,344,034

$5,344,034

1,942,693

$1,942,693

22,618
$22,619



9905 Signs, Advertising Displays, and ldentification Plates

J085 Maintenance, Repair, Rebuilding of Equipment

K023 Modification of Ground Effect Vehicles

K054 Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components

R604 Mailing and Distribution Services

R699 Other Administrative Support Services

Department of Defense

Other Agencies and Customers
Department of the Interior
Department of Agriculture
General Services Administration
Department of Homeland Security

Department of Justice {excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Transportation

Agency for International Development
Environmental Protection Agency
Department of Veterans Affairs
Securities and Exchange Commission
U.S. Courts

Tennessee Valley Authority

Department of Energy

U.S. Postal Service

Department of Commerce

Legislative Branch

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
National Archives and Records Administration
Smithsonian Institution

Federal Reserve System

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of State

Department of Labor

Federal Communications Commission
Department of the Treasury

Bureau of Prisons

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Department of Homeland Security

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Defense
Department of Agriculture

Department of Defense
Department of Homeland Security
Bureau of Prisons

Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Health & Human Services

Department of Homeland Security
Department of Commerce

1,298,561
446,133
363,345
335,425
277,295
148,092
121,378
101,466

67,603
57,346
21,839
17,645
10,665
9,481
6,170
4,499
3,006
2,231
1,100
924
B19
396
306
178
164
151

72

23

$3,296,314

1,401,936
27,606
7,703

322

292

$1,437,859

95,179,535
134,706
22,267

$95,336,508

2,885,499
2,293,692
317,075
$5,496,266

1,128,312
2,501
1,963

470
163
85
34

$1,133,528

653,567
6,897
$660,464



5209 Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services

T011 Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Print/Binding

T099 Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Other

Commercial Market Services

Repatriation Sales

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Activities

Subcontracting Activities

Revenue 606 Adjustment

Department of Defense
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Defense

Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board
Bureau of Prisons

U.S. Courts

Other Agencies and Customers

Department of Defense

Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)
Bureau of Prisons

Department of Agriculture

Department of Homeland Security

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Peace Corps

Commercial Market Services

Repatriation Sales

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies

Recycling Activities

Subcontracting Activities

Revenue 606 Adjustment

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2021 - 09/30/2022

2,274,154
11,742
$2,285,896

180,118
37,269
29,002

3,541
212
$250,142

4,295,255
90,902
39,592
22,127
20,518

3,140
2,069
$4,473,603

6,465,413

2,568,216

2,384,586

2,699,840

11,873,271
30,642,151
3,130,569

-30,842,614

$382,095,485



SECTION Il - FY 2022 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE

10/01/2021 thru 09/30/2022

SIC Industry SIC Industry Description Sales % of Total
0161 Vegetables and melons $1,942,693 0.5%
0241 Dairy farms 5,344,034 1.4%
2086 Drinks, fruit: bottled, canned, or fresh 22,619 0.0%
2211 Broadwoven fabric mills, cotton 2,959,591 0.8%
2252 Hosiery, not elsewhere classified 240,600 0.1%
2321 Men's and boys' shirts 8,165,781 2.1%
2322 Men's and boys' underwear and nightwear 5,154,820 1.3%
2326 Men's and boys' work clothing 58,911,165 15.4%
2329 Men's and boys' clothing, n.e.c. 19,140,947 5.0%
2331 Women's and misses’ blouses and shirts 1,130,071 0.3%
2381 Fabric dress and work gloves 27,475 0.0%
2391 Curtains and draperies 94,390 0.0%
2392 House Furnishings, n.e.c. 2,696,395 0.7%
2393 Textile bags 7,613,762 2.0%
2394 Canvas and related products 75,533 0.0%
2396 Automotive and apparel trimmings 4,473,603 1.2%
2399 Fabricated textile products, n.e.c. 2,826,185 0.7%
2499 Wood products, n.e.c. 265,021 0.1%
2514 Metal household furniture 337,608 0.1%
2515 Mattresses and bedsprings 2,869,145 0.8%
2521 Wood office furniture 17,274,728 4.5%
2522 Office furniture, except wood 52,111,476 13.6%
2542 Partitions and fixtures, except wood 11,572,500 3.0%
2752 Commercial printing, lithographic 7,377,193 1.9%
2759 Commercial printing, n.e.c. 232,232 0.1%
3089 Plastics products, n.e.c. 106,397 0.0%
3151 Leather gloves and mittens 1,473,474 0.4%
3429 Hardware, n.e.c. 5,399 0.0%
3444 Sheet metalwork 13,897 0.0%
3448 Prefabricated metal buildings 5,496,266 1.4%
3469 Metal stampings, n.e.c. 13,781 0.0%
3479 Metal coating and allied services 97,994 0.0%
3499 Fabricated metal products, n.e.c. 504,306 0.1%
3564 Blowers and fans 4,973,171 1.3%
3643 Current-carrying wiring devices 4,972,451 1.3%
3648 Lighting equipment, n.e.c. 30,786 0.0%
3672 Printed circuit boards 168,416 0.0%
3678 Electronic connectors 3,450 0.0%
3679 Electronic components, n.e.c. 5,653,912 1.5%
3842 Surgical appliances and supplies 11,414,141 3.0%
3851 Opthalmic goods 1,740,382 0.5%
3993 Signs and advertising specialties 2,284,532 0.6%



3999
7218
7331
7389
7532

Manufacturing industries, n.e.c.
Industrial launderers

Direct mail advertising services
Business services, n.e.c.

Top and body repair and paint shops
Commercial Market Services
Repatriation Sales

PIECP

Product-Related Services & Other Support Services
Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies
Recycling Activities

Subcontracting Activities

Revenue 606 Adjustment

$507,476 0.1%
2,285,896 0.6%
1,133,528 0.3%
2,098,323 0.5%
95,336,508 25.0%
6,465,413 1.7%
2,568,216 0.7%
2,384,586 0.6%
2,699,840 0.7%
11,873,271 3.1%
30,642,151 8.0%
3,130,569 0.8%
-30,842,614 -8.1%
100.0%

Total FPI Sales 10/01/2021 - 09/30/2022  $382,095,485




