SECTION I - FY 2022 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FSC CODE AND CUSTOMER 10/01/2021 thru 09/30/2022

FSC FSC Description	Customer/Agency	Sales
4240 Safety and Rescue Equipment	General Services Administration	165,855
	Other Agencies and Customers	8,751
	Bureau of Prisons	314
	Department of Defense	210
	Department of Agriculture	48
	National Archives and Records Administration	\$175,223
		3173,223
4460 Air Purification Equipment	Department of Veterans Affairs	2,046,265
	Other Agencies and Customers	1,207,366
	Department of Defense	890,985
	Bureau of Prisons	363,243
	Legislative Branch	175,060
	Department of Agriculture	98,420
	Department of Commerce Smithsonian Institution	63,031
		41,372 21,913
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons) Department of Homeland Security	18,693
	Department of Health & Human Services	18,222
	Department of the Treasury	10,222
	Department of Transportation	8,146
	Department of the Interior	4,326
	Environmental Protection Agency	2,682
	Department of Labor	1,535
	Social Security Administration	1,056
	Department of Energy	631
		\$4,973,171
5340 Hardware, Commercial	General Services Administration	5,399
		\$5,399
5895 Miscellaneous Communication Equipment	Department of Defense	109,632
	- -	\$109,632
5935 Connectors, Electrical	Department of Defense	3 450
5555 Connectors, Electrical	Department of Defense	3,450 \$3,450
5965 Headsets, Handsets, Microphones and Speakers	Other Agencies and Customers	557,686
		\$557,686
5975 Electrical Hardware and Supplies	Department of Defense	589,440
	Other Agencies and Customers	403,025
		\$992,465
5995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies: Communication Equipment	Other Agencies and Customers	404,592
333 Cana, Colo, Cito Tire 1332 Illumes, Collination Equipment	Department of Defense	45,556
	-	\$450,148
5999 Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic Components	Department of Defense	5,816,881
And the second and and and pressed and participation	Other Agencies and Customers	5,010,001
		\$5,822,328
6150 Miscellaneous Electric Power and Distribution Equipment	Department of Defense	2,662,771
2220 miscenaneous electric comer and distribution ednibulent	General Services Administration	183,634
	Other Agencies and Customers	16,115

6230 Electric Portable and Hand Lighting Equipment	General Services Administration	30,786
		\$30,786
6540 Ophthalmic Instruments, Equipment, and Supplies	Bureau of Prisons	1,353,393
	Department of Defense	123,380
	Other Agencies and Customers	61,417
	Department of Homeland Security	11,756
	Department of Veterans Affairs	9,676
	Department of the Interior	1,778
	Nuclear Regulatory Commission	1,207
	Department of the Treasury	865
	U.S. Postal Service	813
	Department of Agriculture	360
	Department of Labor	327
	Environmental Protection Agency	107
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	81
		\$1,565,160
6660 Meteorological Instruments and Apparatus	Department of Commerce	160,560
	Department of Defense	31,566
		\$192,126
7105 Household Furniture	Department of Defense	256,595
	Bureau of Prisons	70,628
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	8,741
	Department of Agriculture	1,204
	Department of the Interior	440
		\$337,608
7110 Office Furniture	Department of Defense	46,691,775
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	9,079,145
	Social Security Administration	7,464,885
	Bureau of Prisons	1,703,192
	Department of Homeland Security	1,118,791
	Department of Agriculture	1,103,359
	Department of the Interior	674,557
	Other Agencies and Customers	413,341
	Department of Health & Human Services	406,221
	Department of Veterans Affairs	145,554
	Department of Labor	128,890
	Securities and Exchange Commission	106,853
	Executive Office of the President	82,942
	Department of Commerce	76,768
	Department of Transportation	69,888
	Department of Energy	42,649
	Department of the Treasury	21,469
	Nuclear Regulatory Commission	14,270
	Office of Personnel Management	13,983
	National Aeronautics & Space Administration	7,063
	U.S. Courts	5,811
	International Broadcasting Bureau	3,365
	Environmental Protection Agency	2,994
	Department of State	2,778
	General Services Administration	2,220
	National Archives and Records Administration	1,964
	Department of Education	967
	Corporation for National and Community Service	\$69,386,204

7125 Cabinets, Lockers, Bins, and Shelving	Department of Defense	7,942,244
	Bureau of Prisons	3,313,926
	Department of the Interior	173,580
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	56,929
	Other Agencies and Customers	35,658
	Department of Homeland Security	26,942
	Department of Health & Human Services	8,087
	Department of Agriculture	6,286
	Department of Transportation	3,641
	Department of Veterans Affairs	2,926
	Social Security Administration	2,006
	Department of Labor	276
	Department of tabor	\$11,572,500
		\$11,372,300
195 Miscellaneous Furniture and Fixtures	Department of Defense	234,683
	Bureau of Prisons	19,882
	Securities and Exchange Commission	8,473
	_	
	Department of Agriculture	7,521
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	5,104
	Other Agencies and Customers	1,060
	Executive Office of the President	755
	Department of Health & Human Services	655
	Department of Commerce	516
	Department of Homeland Security	135
	Department of Labor	135
		\$278,918
210 Household Furnishings	Department of Defense	4,375,186
	Bureau of Prisons	2,171,250
	General Services Administration	1,541,287
	Department of Health & Human Services	166,258
	Other Agencies and Customers	125,402
	Department of Homeland Security	76,403
	•	
	Department of the Treasury	3,830
	Department of Agriculture	699
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	339
	Department of Veterans Affairs	328
		\$8,460,983
230 Draperies, Awnings, and Shades	Bureau of Prisons	94,390
	-	\$94,390
240 Household and Commercial Utility Containers	Other Agencies and Customers	13,411
	Bureau of Prisons	185
	Department of Defense	185
		\$13,781
		24.220
340 Cutlery and Flatware	Bureau of Prisons	34,335
340 Cutiery and Flatware	Bureau of Prisons Department of Veterans Affairs	1,575
340 Cutlery and Flatware		
	Department of Veterans Affairs Bureau of Prisons	1,575 \$35,910 63,552
	Department of Veterans Affairs -	1,575 \$35,910
	Department of Veterans Affairs Bureau of Prisons	1,575 \$35,910 63,552
'350 Tableware	Department of Veterans Affairs Bureau of Prisons	1,575 \$35,910 63,552 6,935
'350 Tableware	Department of Veterans Affairs Bureau of Prisons Other Agencies and Customers	1,575 \$35,910 63,552 6,935 \$70,487
7340 Cutlery and Flatware 7350 Tableware 7510 Office Supplies	Department of Veterans Affairs Bureau of Prisons Other Agencies and Customers Other Agencies and Customers	1,575 \$35,910 63,552 6,935 \$70,487 3,530,342

7530 Stationery and Record Forms	U.S. Courts	261,162
	Department of Agriculture	225,295
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	195,066
	Bureau of Prisons	43,348
	Department of the Interior	2,482
	Department of Defense	1,642
	Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board	353
	Department of Homeland Security	135
		\$729,483
7540 Standard Forms	General Services Administration	980,950
	Bureau of Prisons	103,676
	U.S. Courts	34,720
	Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board	21,228
	U.S. Postal Service	11,448
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	2,055
	Department of Defense	1,318
	Department of the Interior	555
	Other Agencies and Customers	205
	Department of Veterans Affairs	48
		\$1,156,203
7690 Miscellaneous Printed Matter	Department of Agriculture	149,711
	Department of Defense	98,311
	Bureau of Prisons	58,760
	Department of the Interior	43,600
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	27,333
	Other Agencies and Customers	11,597
	U.S. Courts	7,414
	Department of Homeland Security	2,470
	Securities and Exchange Commission	128
	Social Security Administration	\$399,388
8105 Bags and Sacks	Department of Defense	7,081,733
	General Services Administration	158,773
	Bureau of Prisons	131,137
	Other Agencies and Customers	74,241
	Department of Agriculture	59
		\$7,445,943
8305 Textile Fabrics	Other Agencies and Customers	61,476
	Department of Defense	2,673
		\$64,149
8340 Tents and Tarpaulins	General Services Administration	65,954
	Other Agencies and Customers	8,564
	Department of Defense	670
	Bureau of Prisons	345
		\$75,533
8405 Outerwear, Men's	Department of Defense	11,730,432
	Bureau of Prisons	1,373,683
		\$13,104,115
8410 Outerwear, Women's	Department of Defense	1,124,940
	Bureau of Prisons	76,976
		\$1,201,916

8415 Clothing, Special Purpose	Department of Defense	81,859,243
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	Bureau of Prisons	2,498,966
	Other Agencies and Customers	1,901,865
	General Services Administration	78,772
	Department of Homeland Security	4,156
	Department of Agriculture	1,676
	Department of the Interior	167
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	77
		\$86,344,920
8420 Underwear and Nightwear, Men's	Department of Defense	4,049,971
	Bureau of Prisons	176,637
		\$4,226,608
8440 Hosiery, Handwear, and Clothing Accessories, Men's	Bureau of Prisons	238,812
	Department of Homeland Security	1,490
	Department of Agriculture	298
		\$240,600
8455 Badges and Insignia	Bureau of Prisons	38,424
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	20,700
	Department of Homeland Security	17,349
	Department of the Interior	7,800
	Department of Agriculture	6,842
	Department of Commerce	3,968
	Department of Defense	1,399
	Social Security Administration	850
	Other Agencies and Customers	793
	Department of State	28
	U.S. Courts	25
		\$98,178
8465 Individual Equipment	Department of Defense	2,628,683
• •	Bureau of Prisons	5,357
	U.S. Postal Service	20
		\$2,634,059
8470 Armor, Personal	Bureau of Prisons	708,133
		\$708,133
8910 Dairy Foods and Eggs	Bureau of Prisons	5,344,034
2022 2411 1 2002		\$5,344,034
8915 Fruits and Vegetables	Other Agencies and Customers	1,942,693
		\$1,942,693
8960 Beverages Nonalcoholic	Bureau of Prisons	22,619
	·	\$22,619

9905 Signs, Advertising Displays, and Identification Plates	Department of Defense	1,298,561
	Other Agencies and Customers	446,133
	Department of the Interior	363,345
	Department of Agriculture	335,425
	General Services Administration	277,295
	Department of Homeland Security	148,092
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	121,378
	Bureau of Prisons	101,466
	Department of Transportation	67,603
	Agency for International Development	57,346
	Environmental Protection Agency	21,839
	Department of Veterans Affairs	17,645
	Securities and Exchange Commission	10,665
	U.S. Courts	9,481
	Tennessee Valley Authority	6,170
	Department of Energy	4,499
	U.S. Postal Service	3,006
	Department of Commerce	2,231
	Legislative Branch	1,100
	National Aeronautics & Space Administration	924
	National Archives and Records Administration	819
	Smithsonian Institution	396
	Federal Reserve System	306
	Department of Health & Human Services	178
	Department of State	164
	Department of Labor	151
	Federal Communications Commission	72
	Department of the Treasury	23
		\$3,296,314
J085 Maintenance, Repair, Rebuilding of Equipment	Bureau of Prisons	1,401,936
	Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board	27,606
	Department of Homeland Security	7,703
	Other Agencies and Customers	322
	Department of Agriculture	292
		\$1,437,859
K023 Modification of Ground Effect Vehicles	Department of Homeland Security	95,179,535
	Department of Defense	134,706
	Department of Agriculture	22,267
		\$95,336,508
K054 Modification of Prefabricated Metal Buildings & Components	Department of Defense	2,885,499
	Department of Homeland Security	2,293,692
	Bureau of Prisons	317,075
		\$5,496,266
R604 Mailing and Distribution Services	Bureau of Prisons	1,128,312
-	Department of Agriculture	2,501
	Department of Homeland Security	1,963
	Department of Defense	470
	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	163
	Department of Veterans Affairs	85
	Department of Health & Human Services	34
		\$1,133,528
R699 Other Administrative Support Services	Department of Homeland Security	653,567
·	Department of Commerce	6,897
		\$660,464

S209	Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services	Department of Defense	2,274,154
		Bureau of Prisons	11,742
			\$2,285,896
T011	Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Print/Binding	Department of Defense	180,118
	The top trouble through a mondation of thing behaving	Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board	37,269
		Bureau of Prisons	29,002
		U.S. Courts	3,541
		Other Agencies and Customers	212
		-	\$250,142
TAGG	Photo/Map/Print/Publication - Other	Department of Defense	4,295,255
1033	rioto/inap/rink/rubication - Other	Department of Justice (excluding Bureau of Prisons)	90,902
		Bureau of Prisons	39,592
		Department of Agriculture	22,127
		Department of Homeland Security	20,518
		Nuclear Regulatory Commission	3,140
		Peace Corps	2,069
		_	\$4,473,603
	Commercial Market Services	Commercial Market Services	6,465,413
	Repatriation Sales	Repatriation Sales	2,568,216
	PIECP	PIECP	2,384,586
	Product-Related Services & Other Support Services	Product-Related Services & Other Support Services	2,699,840
	Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies	Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies	11,873,271
	Recycling Activities	Recycling Activities	30,642,151
	Subcontracting Activities	Subcontracting Activities	3,130,569
	Revenue 606 Adjustment	Revenue 606 Adjustment	-30,842,614
		Total FPI Sales 10/01/2021 - 09/30/2022 =	\$382,095,485

SECTION II - FY 2022 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE 10/01/2021 thru 09/30/2022

SIC Industry	SIC Industry Description	Sales	% of Total
0161	Vegetables and melons	\$1,942,693	0.5%
0241	Dairy farms	5,344,034	1.4%
2086	Drinks, fruit: bottled, canned, or fresh	22,619	0.0%
2211	Broadwoven fabric mills, cotton	2,959,591	0.8%
2252	Hosiery, not elsewhere classified	240,600	0.1%
2321	Men's and boys' shirts	8,165,781	2.1%
2322	Men's and boys' underwear and nightwear	5,154,820	1.3%
2326	Men's and boys' work clothing	58,911,165	15.4%
2329	Men's and boys' clothing, n.e.c.	19,140,947	5.0%
2331	Women's and misses' blouses and shirts	1,130,071	0.3%
2381	Fabric dress and work gloves	27,475	0.0%
2391	Curtains and draperies	94,390	0.0%
2392	House Furnishings, n.e.c.	2,696,395	0.7%
2393	Textile bags	7,613,762	2.0%
2394	Canvas and related products	75,533	0.0%
2396	Automotive and apparel trimmings	4,473,603	1.2%
2399	Fabricated textile products, n.e.c.	2,826,185	0.7%
2499	Wood products, n.e.c.	265,021	0.1%
2514	Metal household furniture	337,608	0.1%
2515	Mattresses and bedsprings	2,869,145	0.8%
2521	Wood office furniture	17,274,728	4.5%
2522	Office furniture, except wood	52,111,476	13.6%
2542	Partitions and fixtures, except wood	11,572,500	3.0%
2 7 52	Commercial printing, lithographic	7,377,193	1.9%
2759	Commercial printing, n.e.c.	232,232	0.1%
3089	Plastics products, n.e.c.	106,397	0.0%
3151	Leather gloves and mittens	1,473,474	0.4%
3429	Hardware, n.e.c.	5,399	0.0%
3444	Sheet metalwork	13,897	0.0%
3448	Prefabricated metal buildings	5,496,266	1.4%
3469	Metal stampings, n.e.c.	13,781	0.0%
3479	Metal coating and allied services	97,994	0.0%
3499	Fabricated metal products, n.e.c.	504,306	0.1%
3564	Blowers and fans	4,973,171	1.3%
3643	Current-carrying wiring devices	4,972,451	1.3%
3648	Lighting equipment, n.e.c.	30,786	0.0%
3672	Printed circuit boards	168,416	0.0%
3678	Electronic connectors	3,450	0.0%
3679	Electronic components, n.e.c.	5,653,912	1.5%
3842	Surgical appliances and supplies	11,414,141	3.0%
3851	Opthalmic goods	1,740,382	0.5%
3993	Signs and advertising specialties	2,284,532	0.6%

3999	Manufacturing industries, n.e.c.	\$507,476	0.1%
7218	Industrial launderers	2,285,896	0.6%
7331	Direct mail advertising services	1,133,528	0.3%
7389	Business services, n.e.c.	2,098,323	0.5%
7532	Top and body repair and paint shops	95,336,508	25.0%
	Commercial Market Services	6,465,413	1.7%
	Repatriation Sales	2,568,216	0.7%
	PIECP	2,384,586	0.6%
	Product-Related Services & Other Support Services	2,699,840	0.7%
	Raw Materials/Sub-Assemblies	11,873,271	3.1%
	Recycling Activities	30,642,151	8.0%
	Subcontracting Activities	3,130,569	0.8%
	Revenue 606 Adjustment	-30,842,614	-8.1%
	Total FPI Sales 10/01/2021 - 09/30/2022	\$382,095,485	100.0%